(0-84-258)
oRDINANCE NumBErR 0-10260 (New Series)

Adopted on AUG 13 1984

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER X, ARTICLE 1,
DIVISION 9, OF THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE BY
AMENDING SECTION 101.0900, RELATING TO OPEN SPACE
IN PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:
Section 1. That Chapter X, Article 1, Division 9, of the
San Diego Municipal Code be, and the same is hereby amended by
amending Section 101.0900, to read as follows:
SEC. 101.0900 PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
A. through K. -~ No change.
L. MINIMUM DEVELOPMENTAL STANDARDS
A Planned Residential Development shall comply with all the
following developmental standards:
1. - No change.
2. Open Space. The open space provided on the
property shall not be less than that shown in the following

table.
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ZONE

A~1-1, A-~-1-5, A-1-10
A-1-10, A-~1-~5 Rural Cluster
R-1-40

R-1-20

R~1-15

R-1-~10

R-1-8

R~1-6

R-1-5

R-2

R~2A

R-3

RV

R~3A

R-4

R-4C

TOTAL REQUIRED
OPEN SPACE PER
D.U. {sq. ft.)

28", 000
3,000
28,000
12,000
9,000
6,000
4,800
3,600
3,000
1,800
9200
500
500
300
200
100

No further changes to this section.

Section 2.

REQUIRED USABLE
OPEN SPACE PER
D.U. (sg. ft.)

14,000
1,500
14,000
6,000
4,500
3,000
2,400
1,800
1,500
900
450
250
250
150
100

50

This ordinance shall take effect and be in

force on the thirtieth day from and after its passage.

APP D:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

A @M@Q

sFrederick C. Conrad

Chief Deputy City Attorney

FCC:1b:630
06/27/84
Or.Dept:Plan.
0-84-258
Form=0.none
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Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on AUG 13 1984 ,
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present  Ineligible
Bill Mitchell g O O O
Bill Cleator m O a O
Gloria McColl 4 O O O
William Jones O O O
Ed Struiksma & O O O
Mike Gotch (2} O O O
Dick Murphy 4| O O O
Uvaldo Martinez ﬂ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock IZ/ | [ O

ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

AUTHENTICATED BY:

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. ’

BY e AN ,» Deputy,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUL301e84 o AUG131984

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,
City Clerk of The City of SanDiego, California.

: BY e K - , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance 0—162(‘)0 A

Number

AUG 13 1984

dopted
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