ordinance number o-16260

(New Series)

Adopted on AUG 13 1984

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER X, ARTICLE 1, DIVISION 9, OF THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE BY AMENDING SECTION 101.0900, RELATING TO OPEN SPACE IN PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That Chapter X, Article 1, Division 9, of the San Diego Municipal Code be, and the same is hereby amended by amending Section 101.0900, to read as follows:

SEC. 101.0900 PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

- A. through K. No change.
- L. MINIMUM DEVELOPMENTAL STANDARDS

A Planned Residential Development shall comply with all the following developmental standards:

- 1. No change.
- 2. Open Space. The open space provided on the property shall not be less than that shown in the following table.

ZONE	TOTAL REQUIRED OPEN SPACE PER D.U. (sq. ft.)	REQUIRED USABLE OPEN SPACE PER D.U. (sq. ft.)
A-1-1, A-1-5, A-1-10 A-1-10, A-1-5 Rural Cluster R-1-40 R-1-20 R-1-15 R-1-10 R-1-8 R-1-6 R-1-5 R-2 R-2A R-3 RV R-3A R-4	28,000 3,000 28,000 12,000 9,000 6,000 4,800 3,600 3,600 3,000 1,800 900 500 500 300 200	14,000 1,500 14,000 6,000 4,500 3,000 2,400 1,800 1,500 900 450 250 250 150 100
R-4C	100	50

No further changes to this section.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and after its passage.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Wallet

Frederick C. Conrad

Chief Deputy City Attorney

FCC:ib:630 06/27/84

Or Dept:Plan.

0 - 84 - 258

Form=o.none

Passed and adopted by the Council of by the following vote:	of The City of Sa	n Diego on	AU	G 1 3 1984	1	
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas  Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
AUTHENTICATED BY:		ROGER HEDGECOCK  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.				
(Seal)			CHARLES G. A			
	duction and the o	lay of its fina	l passage, to wi 13 1984	t, on	dar days had	
I FURTHER CERTIFY that said I FURTHER CERTIFY that the less than a majority of the members of of each member of the Council and said ordinance.	e reading of said elected to the Co	ordinance in ouncil, and tha	full was dispens at there was avai	sed with by a lable for the c	onsideration	
(Seal)			HARLES G. Alerk of The City of	San Diego, Cal	ifornia.	
		Office of	the City Clerk,	San Diego, Ca	alifornia	
CC-1255-A (REV. 6-83)		dinance O	-16260	Adopted	AUG 1 3 1984	